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No. 182, A.] 	[Published March 12, 1897. 

CHAPTER 29. 

-XX ACT to amend chapter 138, laws of 1881. 
entitled, "Au act to antend section 752, of the 
revised statutes of 1878, relating to d:strict 
attorney." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

8Fx-rioN 1. Section 1, of chapter 138, of the =tor. 
laws of 1881, is hereby amended by adding to rirsnal instoofseezocetop.  

said section after the word "party," the fol- 
Iowinr 

	tt  jrZTru  cr  pus° 8 
"And to attend to the settlement of is,aLiid(otcrmr,;,  after 

bills of exceptions in cases which he has tried 71xpired; alson.  
during his term of office, after his term of office 8:a gn.c°111Pe  
has expired; for which services, so rendered, 
he shall receive compensation from the county, 
where elected, not to exceed twenty-five dollars 
per (lay for time actually expended." 

SEcTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation: 

Approved March 10, 1897. 

No. 202, A.] 	[Published March 12, 1897. 

CHAPTER 30. 

AN ACT to authorize the state treasurer to 
cover certain special deposits into the gen-
eral fund. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Whereas, Certain special deposits have been 
made with the state treasurer, to-wit: David 

3 
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Special de- 	Bullum, mnipany "K," fifth regiment, WiS- 
posits of volun- 
teer aid fund; cousin Volunteer Infantry: One United States 
names of de- 
positors. 	10-40 bond, with coupons since March, 1866, one 

hundred dollars. One United States 10-40 bond, 
with coupons since March, 1866, fifty dollars. 
Deposit certificate of M. Von Baumbach, Mil: 
waukee, fifty dollars; currency, forty-two dol-
lars and seventy cents; total, two hundred and 
forty-two dollars and seventy cents. Charles 
Heinrich, company "D," thirty-second regi-
ment, Wisconsin Volunteer Infantry: Cur-
rency, ninety-three dollars. Fred Kirshen-
beler, company "F," twenty-first regiment. 
Wisconsin • Volunteer Infantry: One United 
States 10-40 bond, with coupons since March, 
1866, one hundred dollars; currency, sixteen 
dollars and twenty-eight cents; total, one hun-
dred and sixteen dollars and twenty-eight 
cents. Mary Ann Pierson: Volunteer aid 
fund, draft for five dollars. Harriet C. Knox: 
Volunteer aid fund, draft for three dollars and 
sixty-seven cents. Heirs of George Morehead, 
late company "K," fortieth regiment, Wiscon-
sin Volunteer Infantry: Currency, fifty-three 
dollars and five cents. James Towle, late com-
pany "0," sixteenth regiment, Wisconsin Vol-
unteer Infantry, an insane soldier: Currency, 
eighty-seven dollars and twenty cents; and, 

Whereas, None of the owners of said special 
deposits or their heirs have ever claimed said 
money; and, 

Whereas, Said special deposits are -kept in 
separate accounts in the office of the state 
treasurer, therefore, be it enacted, 

Authorizing 	SECTION 1. That the state treasurer is hereby state treasurer 
to depo3it into authorized and directed to reduce all of said 
general fund. 

special deposits to cash and deposit the same 
in the general fund. 

Authorizing 	SECTION 2. That the state treasurer is hereby 
said rpou ryt  authorized and directed to pay any of said spe- to pay 

 depositors cial deposits to the said depositors or their law- or heirs when  
legal proofs ful heirs, whenever the proper legal proofs shall 
made satisfy 	, 
attorney gen- have been made to the satisfaction of the a -E-
arl:1,1 1 1:1017e  torney general and filed in the office of the see-
of wemtary retary of state. state. 
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SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 10, 1897. 

No. 247, S.] 	[Published March 11, 1897. 

CHAPTER 31. 

AN ACT authorizing the common council of 
cities to change the number and boundaries 
of wards by ordinances. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The council of any city of the 
third or fourth classes, incorporated under 
special charter, may change the number and 
boundaries of the wards in such city by ordi-
nance adopted by a vote of at least three-
fourths of its members; provided, that such 
ordinance shall be introduced at a regular meet-
ing of such council, and before final action is 
taken thereon shall be published at least once 
each week for four successive weeks in the of-
ficial paper, if any, and if not, in some news-
paper published in such city, if there be one, 
otherwise in some newspaper to be designated 
by the council; and when the boundaries and 
number of wards are fixed by an ordinance un-
der this section the number of wards in such 
city and the boundaries thereof, or of any of 
said wards, shall not again be changed for a 
period of three years, except by adding. thereto 
such territory as may at any time be added 
to the city, and provided further, that the ter-
ritory of the wards shall be contiguous and 

Publication of 
notice re-
quired for 
change of ward 
and boun-
daries. 


